Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09:04) Odd - 12-2005 OMB No: 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30) 04-12-2005	United States Patent and Trademark Off	
	ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Tommy L. LIITTSCHWAGER - 4/9/2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 50	
Amando DOMAS - 4/9/2001 Tim McCLEERY- 4/9/2001	Name: JELD-WEN, inc.,	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) <u>SEE ABOVE</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3250 Lakeport Boulevard	
Assignment Merger	City: Klamath Falls	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Oregon	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 97601	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached?YesNo	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 	B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Goran P. Stojkovich 	B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Goran P. Stojkovich 	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Additional numbers a S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Goran P. Stojkovich Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Goran P. Stojkovich Internal Address: Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Additional num	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Additional num	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Goran P. Stojkovich Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \$ 3 Expiration Date \$ 3	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Goran P. Stojkovich Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Second	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Goran P. Stojkovich Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \$ 3 Expiration Date \$ 3	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Goran P. Stojkovich Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date \$ 3 b. Deposit Account Number \$ 4 Authorized User Name \$ 4	

REEL: 016442 FRAME: 0320

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tommy L. Liittschwager, whose address is 2477 Briarwood Court, Escondido, California 92025; Amado Domas, whose address is 4278 Solola Avenue, #101, San Diego, California 92113; Tim McCleery, whose address is 11366 Creekstone Lane, San Diego, California 92128; and Dennis W. Albright, whose address is 627 "H" Street, #338, San Diego, California 91910 are the inventors of an invention entitled ARTICLES OF COMPOSITE STRUCTURE HAVING APPEARANCE OF WOOD for which United States patent application Serial No. 09/779,199 was filed on February 7, 2001;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by JELD-WEN, inc., an Oregon corporation whose address is 3250 Lakeport Boulevard, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same JELD-WEN, inc. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

> PATENT REEL: 016442 FRAME: 0321

Signed 4-9, 2001 10m Mulalung Tommy L. Liittschwager

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)) ss. County of <u>SanDiego</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Tommy L. Liittschwager, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 17^{22} day of April, 2001.



Signed 2001

Patricia E. Brown Notary Public for International Wood Prod. My Comprission Expires: July 19, 2002

Express Mail Cert. No. EV 216 779 916 US

Amado Domas

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)) ss. County of <u>San Dicap</u>)

> PATRICIA E. BROWN S COMM. # 1190470 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D

SAN DIEGO COUNTY COMM. EXP. JULY 19, 2002

0

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Amado Domas, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 1st day of May, 2001.

E. Brown

Notary Public for Int' Wood Products My Commission Expires: July 19, 2002

ź

Express Mail Cert. No. EV 216 779 916 US

Signed	4-9	2001	
--------	-----	------	--

Tin Milling	
Tim McCleery	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)) ss. County of <u>SonDiego</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Tim McCleery, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 1st day of May, 2001.



.F. Brown Notary Public for Mil Wood Products My Commission Expires: July 19, 2002

Signed _____, 2001

Dennis W. Albright

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORN	IA,)	
) ss	
County of)	

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Dennis W. Albright, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this ____ day of ____, 2001.

Notary Public for ______ My Commission Expires:

> PATENT REEL: 016442 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 03/30/2005